2019 WL 7195392, at *3 (E.D. Tex. Dec. 3, 2019). 
“Importantly, pro se litigations [litigants?] are not 
absolved from compliance with the requirements of 
Rule 4.” Id. (citing Sys. Sign Supplies v. U.S. Dep’t. 
[sic] of Justice, 903 F.2d 1011, 1013 (5th Cir. 1990)).

Two hundred sixty-six (266) days have elapsed 
since this case was filed—well beyond the ninety-day 
deadline. See FED. R. Civ. P. 4(m). Plaintiff has had 
time to properly serve [sic] Defendants and has not 
shown good cause for an extension in any filing 
before the Court. Because Plaintiff has failed to show